1
• Class 1 (active energy)
• Class 2 (reactive energy)
• Accuracy 0.5% RDG (current/voltage)
• Universal utility meter and power analyzer
• Backlighted LCD display
• Front size: 96x96 mm
• Measurements of phase and system variables: W, Wdmd, var,

Slot D
Options
Ordering Key WM24-96AV53H XX XX XX XX X
System
3: Three-phase,
unbalanced load,
with or without
neutral
Slot B (communication)
XX: None
S1: Serial port,
RS485 multidrop,
bidirectional
Slot A
XX: None
Slot D (alarm output)
XX: None
R1: Single relay output,
(AC1-8AAC, 250VAC)
R2: Dual relay output,
(AC1-8AAC, 250VAC)
O1: Single open collector
output (30V/100mADC)
O2: Dual open collector
output (30V/100mADC)
NOTE: max digital output (alarms and/or pulses): 2, any exceeding output is redundant.
NOTE: with the  A, B, C, D types power supply, only an open collector module or a single relay output module can be
used. The instrument can be fully equipped only with L and H type power supply.
2
WM24-96
no parity, 1 stop bit
Baud-rate 9600 bauds
Protocol MODBUS/JBUS (RTU)
other characteristics as per RS422/485
Pulse outputs (on request)
Number of outputs up to 2
Type programmable from 1 to 1000
pulses
VON 1.2 VDC/ max. 100 mA
VOFF 30 VDC max.
Outputs conectable to the
total and/or partial energy
meters
Pulse duration 220 ms (ON), ≥ 220 ms (OFF)
according to DIN43864
Insulation By means of optocuplers,
4000 VRMS output to measu-
ring inputs,
4000 VRMS output to power
supply input.
Notes The outputs can be either